

Peterborough Police Services Board

LE-010 - Internal Task Force

1.0 Policy

- 1.1 It is the policy of the Peterborough Police Services Board with respect to internal task forces that the Chief of Police will:
 - a) develop procedures that address the approval process and accountability mechanisms for internal task forces; and
 - b) provide information in the annual report on the number of completed internal task forces established within the police service, the cost to the police service and whether they achieved their performance objectives.

2.0 Administration

- 2.1 That this Policy is hereby enacted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on this 20th day of October 2014 and shall take effect on January 1st 2015.
- 2.2 That this policy be unrestricted.

Bob Hall, Chair Peterborough Police Services Board

Additional References:

Adopted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on October 20th 2014. Original issue date: March 16th, 2004 Evaluated/Revised: March 10th, 2009, November 2018 for accessibility

Page 1 of 1 Board Policy: LE-010 – Internal Task Force Date Issued: October 20th 2014 – Effective January 1st 2015